HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 02, 2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 65-66

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Linda Flores
STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2300-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2311-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
65A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:34 a.m.

HB 2300- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

006 Darian Stanford, Counsel
029 Chair Macpherson
035 Tami Wood, Linn County Sheriff’s Office (EXHIBIT A)
074 Chair Macpherson
080 Brian Wallace, Marian County Sheriff’s Office (EXHIBIT B, C)
155 Chair Macpherson
168 Rep. Whisnant
173 Chair Macpherson
180 MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2300 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT
CALENDAR.
VOTE: 7-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Bonamici and Rep. Flores
Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2311- PUBLIC HEARING

65A 203 Bill Taylor, Counsel
220 Hon. Jad Lemhouse, Linn County Justice Court (EXHIBIT D)
322 Chair Macpherson




66A

66A
65B

353
378
010
030
058
077
079
087
090
097
150
170
181
186
190
217
230
248
280
286
292
299
302
307
330
339
348
356
366
374
379
389
418
010
012
013
015
019
022
024
029
033
037
040
043
045
054
057
062

Lemhouse

Chair Macpherson
Lemhouse

Rep. Cameron
Lembhouse

Rep. Cameron
Lembhouse

Rep. Cameron
Chair Macpherson
Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
Matt Markee, Oregon Collector’s Association
Rep. Barker
Markee

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron
Chair Macpherson
Lemhouse

Taylor

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator
Taylor

Click

Rep. Whisnant
Lemhouse

Rep. Whisnant
Lemhouse

Rep. Komp
Lemhouse

Rep. Komp
Lembhouse

Chair Macpherson
Click

Chair Macpherson
Lemhouse

Click

Markee

Taylor

Chair Macpherson
Markee

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron
Lembhouse

Rep. Cameron
Lembhouse

Rep. Cameron
Lemhouse

Chair Macpherson



069 Lemhouse
093 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:39 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2300, Written Testimony, Tami Wood, 2 pp

HB 2300, Written Testimony, Brian Wallace, 7 pp

HB 2300, Written Testimony of Elmer Dickens, Brian Wallace, 2 pp
HB 2311, Written Testimony, Jad Lemhouse, 2 pp

Cowp>



