HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 02, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 65-66

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Linda Flores
Darian Stanford, Counsel Bill Taylor, Counsel Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2300-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2311-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
65A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:34 a.m.
HB 2300- PUE	BLIC HEARING AND	WORK SESSION
	006	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	029	Chair Macpherson
	035	Tami Wood, Linn County Sheriff's Office (EXHIBIT A)
	074	Chair Macpherson
	080	Brian Wallace, Marian County Sheriff's Office (EXHIBIT B, C)
	155	Chair Macpherson
	168	Rep. Whisnant
	173	Chair Macpherson
	180	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2300 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 7-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Bonamici and Rep. Flores
		Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2311- PUE	BLIC HEARING	
65A	203	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	220	Hon. Jad Lemhouse, Linn County Justice Court (EXHIBIT D)
	322	Chair Macpherson

66A

353	Lemhouse
378	Chair Macpherson
010	Lemhouse
030	Rep. Cameron
058	Lemhouse
077	Rep. Cameron
079	Lemhouse
087	Rep. Cameron
090	Chair Macpherson
097	Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
150	Matt Markee, Oregon Collector's Association
170	Rep. Barker
181	Markee
186	Rep. Barker
190	Chair Macpherson
217	Rep. Cameron
230	Chair Macpherson
248	Lemhouse
280	Taylor
286	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator
292	Taylor
299	Click
302	Rep. Whisnant
307	Lemhouse
330	Rep. Whisnant
339	Lemhouse
348	Rep. Komp
356	Lemhouse
366	Rep. Komp
374	Lemhouse
379	Chair Macpherson
389	Click
418	Chair Macpherson
010	Lemhouse Click
012	Markee
013 015	
019	Taylor Chair Maanharaan
019	Chair Macpherson Markee
022	Chair Macpherson
029	Rep. Cameron
033	Chair Macpherson
037	Rep. Cameron
040	Lemhouse
043	Rep. Cameron
045	Lemhouse
013	Rep. Cameron
057	Lemhouse
062	Chair Macpherson

66A 65B

069	Lemhouse
093	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:39 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2300, Written Testimony, Tami Wood, 2 pp
- B. HB 2300, Written Testimony, Brian Wallace, 7 pp
- C. HB 2300, Written Testimony of Elmer Dickens, Brian Wallace, 2 pp
- D. HB 2311, Written Testimony, Jad Lemhouse, 2 pp